The County shall have the unilateral right, upon thirry (30) days written 
notice to ASP, to extend this Agreement for up to one hundred and twenty (120) days beyond the end of the Term. 

3.0 CONTRACT AMOUNT. The amount to be expended by Moffat County pursuant to this agreement shall 
be fifteen thousand dollars and no/100 cents ($15,000) per year. The BOCC has lawfully appropriated an amount 

that is equal to or in excess of the compensation set forth herein, which amount shall constitute the contract amount. 

4,0 ASP'SPERFOR]VIANCEOBLIGATIONS. 

4.1 ASP shall provide EMS Services twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three hundred sixty-
five (365) days a year for all emergency medical calls dispatched through the PSAP and requested by County. 
ASP's response shall be without regard to the patient's ability to pay. 

4.2 ASP shall provide EMS Services in a timely manner and shall comply with all response time requirements

[...]

The County has further directed the Consultant to reconfigure the site layout to 

accommodate approximately sixty (60) additional RV spaces. 

2. Exhibit B – Scope Increase, dated November 9, 2025, is hereby added in its entirety to the Agreement. 

The original Contract amount was Three Million Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred 

Forty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($3,825,848.00). This Amendment increases the Contract by Two Hundred 

Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Seven and 00/100 Dollars ($208,847.00), resulting in a new total 

Contract amount of Four Million Thirty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Five and 00/100 Dollars 

($4,034,695.00). 

4. Effect. All terms in the Agreement remain in full force and effect except as expressly modified by this Amendment. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the BOCC and the Contractor have set their hands and seals. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ATTEST: 

MOFFAT COUNTY, COLORADO